United States Masters Swimming
Open Water/Long Distance National Championship

RESULTS

CHAMPIONSHIP EVENT: 1.5 Mile National Championship
EVENT NAME: Tri-Valley Masters Del Valle Open Water Swim
LOCATION: Livermore, California
BODY OF WATER: Lake Del Valle
EVENT DATE(S): 6/6/10
SANCTION NUMBER: OW10-04B
EVENT DIRECTOR: Bill McCracken
Address 4060 Eagle Nest Lane
Danville, CA 94506

Phone 925-216-7918

E-mail mccracmiler@pacbell.net

WOMEN

Age group Place First Name Last Name Age Club Abbr Time

18-24 1 Fiona O'Donnell-McCa 23 TOC 33:16.7
2 Lizzy Seelos 23 CRUz 33:57.0
3 Alexandra Lee 23  WCM 34:01.4
4 Vicki Espiritu 24  TVM 34:58.7
5 Jennifer Ginsberg 24  BAC 37:35.7
6 Erin Bell 23 DAM 37:43.1
7 Alice Wong 18 SCAM 39:00.8
8 Natalie Loflin 20 CRUZ 40:58.3
9 Jenna Silva 23  TVM 42:24.0

25-29 1 Danielle Becks 28 TOC 32:17.0



30-34

35-39

2 Christy
3 Alicia

4 Jessie

5 Melanie
6 Lisa

7 Devon

8 Adrienne
9 Allison
10 Lesley
11 Keri

12 Sarah
13 monica
14 Meredith
15 Margarita
16 Felice

1 Heidi

2 Elizabeth
3 Adrianne
4 Heather
5 Gina

6 Nicole

7 Catherine
8 Laura

9 Jessica
10 Neila

11 Jaimie

1 Shannon
2 Eileen

3 Michelle
4 Angela
5 Maxine
6 Karen

7 Meike

8 Joy

9 Madeleine

10 Lauri

Droubay
Koht
Gertz
Michalak
White
Flaskerud
Belliveau
Athens
Cheng
Pock
Groskopf
mccarthy
West

De Jesus
Albert

George
Dane
Vasey
Rodde
Pietras

Mendoza-Marten

Delneo
Feeney
Walitt
Hansel
Monahan

Wolford
Swanson
Deasy
Haack
Braune
Suskiewicz
Labusch
Hollenback
Fox
Mashoian

28
29
27
26
25
28
26
29
26
25
29
28
25
28
29

34
30
31
33
34
33
34
32
30
34
30

37
35
38
35
39
37
37
37
39
39

TVM
MVM
TOC
CRUZ
TVM
WCM
USF
CRUZ
TEME
ECAM
BAC
UNK
MMSW
FOG
HTUB

LAMV
CRUZ
STAN
TOC
WCM
WCM
SERC
UNAT
TSUN
WCM
UNAT

TAM
CSSR
TOC
WCM
OREG
SMMM
USF
BAM
FOG
USF

33:14.7
34:15.5
35:08.0
36:02.3
36:36.9
37:24.3
38:20.9
38:21.0
38:50.7
40:02.9
40:45.0
43:25.1
44:47.3
45:32.8
50:31.9

29:48.5
33:05.3
36:02.5
36:43.6
36:44.0
40:30.3
40:43.4
43:56.7
43:57.7
48:20.1
50:48.1

34:53.9
35:02.0
35:20.8
35:58.5
37:27.1
38:10.9
38:24.3
41:49.6
42:36.1
42:46.5



40-44

45-49

11 Lisa

12 Alice

13 Amanda
14 Sonja
15 Meghan

1 Patti

2 Wendy
3 Cynthia
4 Deborah
5 Mary

6 Katie

7 Karen

8 Clare

9 Janet
10 Kara

11 Leeann
12 Marta
13 Cathy
14 Janet
15 Marieke
16 Michelle
17 Rebecca

1 Karin

2 Jana

3 Lisa

4 Joan

5 Kristen

6 Elizabeth
7 Ali

8 Chris
9B
10 Robyn
11 Margaret
12 Jennifer
13 Laurie
14 Karen

Bilawski
Kembel
Sanguinet
Dieterich
Hays

Bauernfeind
Asnault
Hertzer
McFerron
Nygren
Kelly

Le Febre
Tudor
Kaehms
Gray
Harvey
Bechhoefer
Jacques
Beegle
Kruidering
Marian
Larsen

LaBerge
Mattena
Ward
Schriger
Denney
Tiedemann
Hall

Seitz
Henry
Toschi
Becker
Phalen
Lewis
Challburg

35
35
39
36
37

43
41
41
41
42
40
42
41
44
44
40
42
41
43
42
44
42

46
48
46
45
49
47
48
47
46
47
45
45
48
45

TVM
PCAM
TOC
STAN
SMMM

LNM
CHIC
CRUZ
TAM
TVM
TAM
SNM
uUcCl
TVM
WCM
SRVLA
CRUZ
WCM
MVM
BAY
UNAT
OAM

TVM
MELO
WCM
TOC
OREG
AQUM
MARY
TVM
WCM
TVM
PCAM
SCAM
BAY
VACA

43:14.7
44:04.8
46:24.8
48:34.5
54:31.4

34:38.5
35:14.0
37:14.0
37:37.5
38:28.4
38:29.1
38:32.3
38:57.9
39:12.7
40:56.2
41:03.6
41:19.7
42:07.0
45:41.8
47:02.4
48:42.8
49:31.5

33:22.9
34:13.8
35:02.2
35:06.4
35:15.0
36:08.9
37:02.3
37:47.1
37:48.5
38:33.8
38:51.9
40:11.0
40:15.9
40:31.2



50-54

55-59

15 Linda
16 Nancy
17 Paula
18 Laurie
19 Siobhan
20 Felicia
21 Tracey
22 Ranie
23 Diana
24 Lisa
25 Lydia
26 Laurie

1 Marguerite
2 Kathy

3 Kate

4 Martha

5 Izzie

6 Lauren

7 Susan

8 Phyllis

9 Marcia
10 Judy

11 Karen
12 Eileen
13 Laura-Anne
14 Kristine
15 Cindy
16 Paula
17 Carol
18 Jane
19 Jeanne
20 Miriam
21 Cheryl
22 Sidney

1 Laura
2 Dee

Fox
Melrose
Campbell
Gardiner
Saunders
Adler
O'Hare
Pearce
Schabert
Ploss
Percin
Lelandais

Meyer
Morlan
Christensen
Branch
McGregor-Crane
Antonakos
Helmrich
Quinn
Benjamin
Bracken
Boyer

Wall
Sammarco
Buckley
Ennis
Moores
Loflin
Soltis
Sather
Clifford
Hardin
Dowell

Val
Haynie

49
45
47
45
45
48
48
49
47
49
46
49

51
51
50
50
51
52
54
54
53
52
54
52
50
50
53
52
52
54
52
50
53
54

58
55

WCM
UNAT
LVTC
WCM
CRUZ
WCM
UNAT
OAM
UNAT

TTST
USF

TOC
VACA
TOC
MVM
TVM
SMMM
UNAT
TOC
WCM
TVM
PCAM
RINC
SMMM
SMMM
49ER
SAWS
WCM
LVTC
WCM
PCAM
SMMM
WCM

TAM
TOC

40:56.1
42:54.2
44:51.3
44:51.9
45:09.0
49:41.5
52:03.7
53:32.3
57:28.7
59:18.6
1:01:48.3
1:03:02.9

34:54.3
35:28.9
37:10.5
38:52.2
38:58.9
39:00.1
39:40.6
39:44.0
40:15.6
40:43.6
41:05.6
41:20.3
45:51.9
45:52.0
47:10.3
47:32.6
49:41.9
49:43.6
50:11.5
50:12.1
54:23.0
58:16.3

32:09.7
35:55.3



60-64

65-69

70-74

75-79

3 Mary

4 Debra

5 Fritzi

6 Jill

7 Suzanne
8 Diane

9 Kildine
10 Valerie
11 Tracy
12 Janice
13 Jacklyn
14 Robin
15 Mary Leigh

1 Alice

2 Linda
3 Alena
4 Cathe

1 Glenda
2 Susan

1 Susan
2 Dot
3 Patricia

1 Adrienne
2 Donna
3 Barbara

Welsh
Roth
Nelson
Wright
Morris
Davis
Harms
Armento
Achelis
Sollom-Brother
Litman
Hart
Burke

Jones
Shoenberger
Soldatova
Pleasant

Carroll
White

Munn
Myers
Durham

Pipes
Monroe
Robben

56
57
56
59
55
59
56
59
56
58
59
55
58

60
62
60
62

66
68

71
73
71

75
76
76

TCAM
CHIC
CRUZ
SAWS
BAY
DAM
WCM
UNAT
WCM
LNM
BAY
MAM
MVM

SCAM
TAM

UNAT
CRUZ

TAM
TCAM

DAM
SAC
SMMM

SDSM
WCM
UNAT

40:57.7
41:07.4
45:35.8
46:37.9
49:06.5
50:41.7
52:14.0
52:43.4
53:48.8
55:29.1
56:53.8
1:03:08.1
1:10:34.5

42:56.2
43:33.6
48:39.8
54:15.4

50:46.8
52:36.8

53:16.1
58:10.3
1:04:55.1

53:46.7
54:42.3
1:28:37.9



MEN

Age group

18-24

25-29

30-34

35-39

Place First Name

1 David

1 John

2 Alex

3 Mark

4 Matthew
5 Travis

6 Ben

7 Craig

8 John

9 Chris
10 Rob

1 Trevor
2 Scott
3 Evan
4 David
5 Adam
6 Robert
7 Walter
8 Jared
9 Benjamin
10 Holden
11 Jason
12 Eric
13 Brian
14 Ulas
15 Saul
16 Scott
17 Brian

1 Todd
2 Jaime

Last Name
Levine

Dorr
Ignatov
Stephens
Roper
Lantz
Palmer
Gawlick
Knight
Tofanelli
Dumouchel

Gillis
Austin
Morrison
Gaggero
Conway
Palmer
Tuholski
Calabrese
Phipps
Hardcastle
Sheldon
Heffelfinger
Harness
Karaoz
Santell
Shelly
Moore

Menzel
Marian

Age

19

26
28
26
29
29
29
28
28
29
29

34
31
30
33
31
32
32
34
30
32
32
34
33
30
32
34
34

38
36

Club Abbr
UNAT

TOC
FOG
RDG
DAM
TVM
FOG
MVM
WCM
HTUB
CVMM

UNAT
TVM
CSMT
TOC
TVM
TOC
WCM
UNAT
LAMV
USF
RAMS
FOG
UNAT
UNAT
FOG
MELO
UNAT

uUcCl
TVM

Time
38:30.1

31:56.9
32:22.6
33:09.2
33:19.7
33:26.2
33:37.8
36:01.4
36:26.8
39:17.0
40:18.1

30:23.2
31:03.5
31:06.5
31:26.2
33:10.5
33:28.3
33:38.4
35:18.8
36:54.3
37:17.4
39:28.1
40:27.7
41:22.7
48:02.5
50:15.6
50:45.6
51:58.1

31:20.4
32:31.8



40-44

45-49

3 Michael
4 Mike

5 Deacon
6 David
7 Moriaki
8 Jason

1 Barton
2 Yan

3 Jeffrey
4 Chris

5 Jorge

6 Kurt

7 Todd

8 Olivier

9 Perry
10 Mitchell
11 Jonathan
12 Robert
13 Brian
14 Peter
15 Rick
16 Drew
17 Trevor
18 John
19 Scot
20 Eric
21 John
22 Tony
23 Chris
24 Rob

1 Jeff
2 Bill
3 Jon
4 John
5 David
6 Mike

Kruse
Lockwood
Shoenberger
Whitcomb
Kida
Prodoehl

Wells
Cardineau
Barriger
Bond
Angel
Oeler
Arris
Garnier
Klebahn
Reed
Malapira
Silverberg
West
Remick
Keely
Sanders
Sawyer
Philson
Shoemaker
Rydman
Cantlen
De Dominicis
Garcia
Hensley

Erwin

Mc Cracken
Denney
Schmitz
Matthews
Carr

37
37
36
39
39
39

43
42
44
43
42
43
44
43
43
40
40
43
40
43
44
40
42
43
43
44
42
42
41
42

45
48
47
49
46
49

TOC
TVM
UNAT
UNAT
TSUN
TSUN

LAMV
SRM
UNAT
WCM
TVM
TOC
TOC
USF
TOC
OAK
TVM
UNAT
TEME
UNAT
OAM
TOC
MHSC
UNAT
UNAT
UNAT
WACM
SYSM
PCAM
UNAT

SAWS
TVM
STAN
LAMV
WCM
SRM

34:29.6
38:29.7
40:26.3
41:14.2
44:43.2
45:27.9

29:42.2
31:14.0
31:17.8
32:04.4
32:28.7
32:57.7
33:13.1
35:17.2
35:22.4
35:28.1
36:52.8
38:38.7
38:43.3
38:57.6
39:14.4
39:32.3
40:04.2
40:26.2
40:45.7
42:31.8
44:41.7
44:45.6
46:16.4
1:02:07.5

31:47.5
32:05.5
32:12.1
32:59.8
33:20.6
33:54.0



50-54

7 Brad
8 Michael
9 Doug
10 Bart
11 Ron
12 Bob
13 Jon
14 Bob
15 Javier
16 Eric
17 Steven
18 Ashley
19 Thomas
20 Stephen
21 Howard
22 Chris
23 Brian
24 Bart
25 Jess
26 James

1 Sandy
2 Robert
3 Karl

4 Clay

5 Chris
6 Loren
7 Brian
8 Daniel
9 Michael
10 Earl

11 Clinton
12 Tom
13 Robert
14 David
15 John
16 Paul
17 Ron

Gothberg
Notaro
Condon
Lally
Johnson
Stenz
Boone
Dugan
Vivoni
Nedervold
Toschi
Vandersteen
Edgerton
Kearsey
Huang
Beeman
Lee

Hess
Brown
D'Amour

Mac Donald
Placak
Tallman
Reed
Tainty
Druz
Skuse
Wirls
Pyrch
Dozier
White
Dugan
Ploss
Stewart
Van Riper
Adamson
Thompson

48
47
47
47
45
48
46
48
49
49
48
46
49
47
46
49
48
49
49
48

54
51
51
53
50
54
54
50
51
52
50
51
52
51
50
51
50

WCM
MAM
TVM
TOC
WCM
MVM
WCM
SCSC
MAM
MVM
MAM
UNAT
TEME
TVM
PCAM
CSSR
FGM
TVM
UNAT

SMST
TOC
CRUZ
CRUZ
CRUZ
WCM
UNAT
CRUZ
SCSC
TVM
ECAM
WCM

VACA
TVM

ECAM
OREG

34:24.4
34:47.9
35:18.5
35:51.0
36:00.1
36:39.0
36:40.4
37:54.1
40:03.1
43:02.4
43:05.1
43:46.5
46:27.7
47:04.1
47:57.3
49:30.6
51:35.1
52:14.5
53:00.3
56:22.2

31:08.5
31:15.0
32:06.9
33:32.4
34:40.3
34:55.7
35:00.4
35:28.9
35:39.5
36:57.6
37:09.0
38:01.5
38:09.4
38:18.7
38:34.2
39:01.1
39:06.4



55-59

60-64

18 Will

19 Jim

20 Robert
21 Perry
22 Ric

23 Frank
24 Graciano
25 Ruggie

1 Fred

2 Peter

3 Mike

4 James

5 Greg

6 Craig

7 Gordon

8 John (Scoot
9 Christopher
10 Stephen

11 Don
12 Leslie
13 Will
14 Richard
15 Doug
16 pat
17 John

1 Alan

2 Joel

3 Bob

4 Jim

5 Bob

6 Jack

7 Thomas
8 Kenneth
9 Harvey
10 Michael
11 Steven

Sharron
Sloan
Anderson
Harmon
Notini
Tuteur
Najera

Van Muijen

Ferroggiaro
Guadagni
Ryder
Knight
Myers
Smith
Bell
Morris
Pankey
Small
Tatzin
Harder
Davis
Levine
Marshall
mccarthy
Mattox

Bell
Wilson
Bruce
Merchant
Upshaw
Underwood
McCarty
Wisner
Wurtzel
Piazza
Caziarc

50
54
54
52
54
52
52
50

56
55
55
56
58
58
57
55
55
57
58
57
58
55
55
58
59

60
61
62
63
60
60
64
64
63
64
60

PCAM
SNM
PCAM
ECAM
BAC
SRM
UNAT
CSSR

TOC
WCM
SNM
SCSC
TOC
PCAM
WCM
BAY
MAM
LNM
OAK
RAMS
DAM
UNAT
TVM
TVM
DC

PNA
CRUZ
OREG
STAN
MAM
UNAT
TOC
PCAM
UNAT
WCM
MAM

39:18.6
40:51.5
43:59.9
44:08.1
46:35.4
47:04.3
51:36.4
1:08:22.9

33:03.3
33:07.2
33:14.5
33:25.2
34:12.8
35:27.1
35:55.9
38:39.7
38:55.4
39:05.0
40:57.3
44:39.5
49:25.8
49:54.4
52:27.8
55:27.6
55:46.3

32:15.6
33:11.4
36:51.1
37:03.9
37:47.9
38:07.0
39:52.6
40:22.4
40:45.5
41:50.8
42:43.9



65-69

70-74

75-79

12 John
13 Denny
14 Paul
15 Bruce

1 Don
2 John
3 John

1 Ed

2 Kent

3 Dick

4 Donald
5 Louis

1 Donald
2 Robert
3 George

Flannigan
Mc Nulty
Arvin
Cousins

Davis
Anderson
Fleming

Lane
Price
Peterson
Ingalls
Stoddard

Brown
Beach
Brunstad

60
64
61
63

65
67
69

71
72
73
72
72

77
79
75

SMMM
UNAT
UNAT
WCM

RHMS
VACA
UNAT

WCM
STAN
PNA
MVM
WCM

WCM
SPM
NEM

43:41.6
44:27 1
46:39.9
49:06.3

39:35.2
50:44.2
59:05.1

43:36.1
47:24.9
47:54 .4
50:35.6
1:01:32.5

46:52.0
48:08.9
51:12.5



